
North Park (4-10,0-5 CCIW) -vs- Ill. Wesleyan (10-4,5-0 CCIW)
01/10/26 at Shirk Center, Bloomington, IL

 
 

 
 
North Park 39

Ill. Wesleyan 77

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 773
Site: Shirk Center, Bloomington, IL
Referees: Phillix Wynn, Travis Thomas, Isaiah Doty

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
North Park 13 6 6 14 39
Ill. Wesleyan 17 20 25 15 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Long,Caroline * 26 4-8 1-1 0-0 3-6 9 1 1 6 0 1 9
11 Morrissey,Teresa * 37 3-13 1-8 1-1 0-5 5 1 1 4 1 0 8
04 Kaskavitch,Naomi * 30 2-6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 3 0 1 4
02 Hershberger,Aliyah * 30 1-9 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 1 2
12 Keehn,Kathryn * 12 0-3 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 0 2
20 Bowen,Shay 28 1-7 0-0 2-2 2-5 7 1 1 2 0 1 4
00 Murry,Layla 14 1-4 0-2 2-2 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 4
23 Couture,Ava 12 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 3
01 Gladney,Nia 11 1-2 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 0 0 3 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 14-54 3-17 8-8 7-27 34 6 8 27 1 4 39

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-13   38.46% 2-4   50.00% 1-1   100.00%
2nd Quarter 2-11   18.18% 0-3   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 3-13   23.08% 0-3   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 4-17   23.53% 1-7   14.29% 5-5   100.00%
Total 14-54   25.9% 3-17   17.6% 8-8   100.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Leyden,Caitlin * 22 8-11 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 2 2 16
02 White,Sawyer * 23 4-8 1-5 2-2 1-3 4 0 7 2 1 6 11
22 Bardic,Ava * 17 2-9 1-3 2-2 1-0 1 0 2 0 1 1 7
24 Kobylarczyk,Asia * 13 2-5 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 1 4
03 Balli,Sara * 16 1-5 0-2 0-2 3-2 5 2 1 3 0 2 2
01 Palmer,Leah 13 4-8 0-0 1-2 4-3 7 1 0 1 1 1 9
30 Lam,Luigi 8 3-6 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 7
04 Robinson,Rena 19 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 0 2 0 0 3 5
40 Lipic,Martha 13 1-4 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 0 4
21 Epps,Alyssa 12 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 4
14 Mahlum,Ashley 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 2
13 King,Kaidyn 8 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
05 Hynes,Lucy 7 1-5 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 2
32 Meyers,Liv 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 2
11 Jacob,Payton 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-80 4-23 7-10 21-32 53 10 17 11 5 19 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-16   43.75% 0-4   0.00% 3-4   75.00%
2nd Quarter 9-24   37.50% 2-9   22.22% 0-2   0.00%
3rd Quarter 10-20   50.00% 1-4   25.00% 4-4   100.00%
4th Quarter 7-20   35.00% 1-6   16.67% 0-0   0.00%
Total 33-80   41.3% 4-23   17.4% 7-10   70.0%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 21 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 23
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 37 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: North Park Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ill. Wesleyan
MISS LAYUP by LONG,CAROLINE(in the paint) 09:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BALLI,SARA
09:43 MISS LAYUP by BARDIC,AVA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BALLI,SARA
SUB OUT by KEEHN,KATHRYN 09:34
SUB IN by BOWEN,SHAY 09:34

09:26 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,SAWYER
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:06

08:53 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by LEYDEN,CAITLIN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by LONG,CAROLINE 08:36

08:36 STEAL  by WHITE,SAWYER
08:31 0-6 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BALLI,SARA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WHITE,SAWYER
GOOD 3PTR by MORRISSEY,TERESA 08:07 3-6 H 3
ASSIST  by BOWEN,SHAY --

07:50 TURNOVER  by BALLI,SARA
STEAL  by HERSHBERGER,ALIYAH 07:50
TURNOVER  by LONG,CAROLINE 07:29

07:29 STEAL  by BARDIC,AVA
07:17 3-8 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by LEYDEN,CAITLIN

-- ASSIST  by KOBYLARCZYK,ASIA
GOOD LAYUP by MORRISSEY,TERESA(in the paint) 06:58 5-8 H 3
ASSIST  by KASKAVITCH,NAOMI --

06:58 FOUL  by BALLI,SARA
GOOD FT by MORRISSEY,TERESA 06:58 6-8 H 2

06:49 6-10 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by LEYDEN,CAITLIN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MORRISSEY,TERESA 06:27

06:27 STEAL  by KOBYLARCZYK,ASIA
06:21 6-12 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,SAWYER(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by KASKAVITCH,NAOMI(in the paint) 06:10
06:10 BLOCK  by LEYDEN,CAITLIN

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:07 SUB OUT by KOBYLARCZYK,ASIA
06:07 SUB IN by LIPIC,MARTHA
05:56 MISS 3PTR by BARDIC,AVA

REBOUND DEF by LONG,CAROLINE --
TURNOVER  by KASKAVITCH,NAOMI 05:40

05:40 STEAL  by WHITE,SAWYER
05:31 TURNOVER  by WHITE,SAWYER

STEAL  by LONG,CAROLINE 05:31
TURNOVER  by HERSHBERGER,ALIYAH 05:25

05:11 MISS JUMPER by BARDIC,AVA
REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,SHAY --
MISS 3PTR by MORRISSEY,TERESA 04:45

04:45 BLOCK  by BARDIC,AVA
-- REBOUND DEF by LEYDEN,CAITLIN

04:35 6-14 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by LEYDEN,CAITLIN
-- ASSIST  by WHITE,SAWYER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:26
04:26 SUB OUT by WHITE,SAWYER
04:26 SUB IN by ROBINSON,RENA

GOOD JUMPER by KASKAVITCH,NAOMI 04:02 8-14 H 6
ASSIST  by LONG,CAROLINE --

03:54 MISS 3PTR by BALLI,SARA
REBOUND DEF by LONG,CAROLINE --
TURNOVER  by BOWEN,SHAY 03:29

03:29 STEAL  by LEYDEN,CAITLIN
03:09 SUB OUT by BALLI,SARA



03:09 SUB OUT by BARDIC,AVA
03:09 SUB IN by PALMER,LEAH
03:09 SUB IN by WHITE,SAWYER

SUB OUT by KASKAVITCH,NAOMI 03:09
SUB IN by KEEHN,KATHRYN 03:09

03:07 MISS JUMPER by PALMER,LEAH
REBOUND DEF by LONG,CAROLINE --
MISS 3PTR by HERSHBERGER,ALIYAH 02:58

-- REBOUND DEF by LIPIC,MARTHA
02:46 MISS JUMPER by LIPIC,MARTHA

REBOUND DEF by KEEHN,KATHRYN --
MISS JUMPER by HERSHBERGER,ALIYAH(in the paint) 02:25
REBOUND OFF by LONG,CAROLINE --
GOOD TIPIN by LONG,CAROLINE(in the paint) 02:18 10-14 H 4
FOUL  by BOWEN,SHAY 02:05

02:05 SUB OUT by LEYDEN,CAITLIN
02:05 SUB IN by EPPS,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by BOWEN,SHAY 02:05
SUB IN by KASKAVITCH,NAOMI 02:05

02:05 10-15 H 5 GOOD FT by LIPIC,MARTHA
02:05 10-16 H 6 GOOD FT by LIPIC,MARTHA

MISS JUMPER by KEEHN,KATHRYN 01:46
-- REBOUND DEF by PALMER,LEAH

01:26 TURNOVER  by LIPIC,MARTHA
MISS LAYUP by HERSHBERGER,ALIYAH(in the paint) 01:09

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,SAWYER
00:57 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,SAWYER

REBOUND DEF by MORRISSEY,TERESA --
MISS JUMPER by KEEHN,KATHRYN(in the paint) 00:48

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,RENA
FOUL  by MORRISSEY,TERESA 00:42

00:42 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,RENA
00:42 SUB OUT by LIPIC,MARTHA
00:42 SUB IN by BARDIC,AVA
00:42 SUB IN by KOBYLARCZYK,ASIA
00:42 MISS FT by PALMER,LEAH(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:42 10-17 H 7 GOOD FT by PALMER,LEAH(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:41
00:34 MISS 3PTR by EPPS,ALYSSA

-- REBOUND OFF by BARDIC,AVA
FOUL  by LONG,CAROLINE 00:28

00:11 MISS JUMPER by PALMER,LEAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LONG,CAROLINE --
GOOD 3PTR by LONG,CAROLINE 00:00 13-17 H 4
ASSIST  by KEEHN,KATHRYN --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: North Park Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ill. Wesleyan
10:00 SUB OUT by PALMER,LEAH
10:00 SUB OUT by EPPS,ALYSSA
10:00 SUB IN by BALLI,SARA
10:00 SUB IN by LEYDEN,CAITLIN

SUB OUT by KEEHN,KATHRYN 10:00
SUB IN by BOWEN,SHAY 10:00
TURNOVER  by LONG,CAROLINE 09:58

09:58 STEAL  by BALLI,SARA
09:54 MISS LAYUP by BALLI,SARA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MORRISSEY,TERESA --
MISS LAYUP by KASKAVITCH,NAOMI(in the paint) 09:50



-- REBOUND DEF by KOBYLARCZYK,ASIA
09:32 MISS 3PTR by BARDIC,AVA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:26 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,SAWYER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MORRISSEY,TERESA 09:21

09:21 STEAL  by BALLI,SARA
09:07 13-19 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BARDIC,AVA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HERSHBERGER,ALIYAH(in the paint) 08:53
-- REBOUND DEF by BALLI,SARA

08:36 13-21 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by KOBYLARCZYK,ASIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WHITE,SAWYER

TURNOVER  by MORRISSEY,TERESA 08:07
08:07 STEAL  by WHITE,SAWYER
08:02 MISS LAYUP by BARDIC,AVA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KOBYLARCZYK,ASIA
SUB OUT by HERSHBERGER,ALIYAH 07:59
SUB IN by KEEHN,KATHRYN 07:59

07:57 13-24 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by BARDIC,AVA
-- ASSIST  by WHITE,SAWYER

TURNOVER  by KASKAVITCH,NAOMI 07:42
07:42 STEAL  by WHITE,SAWYER
07:36 13-26 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by LEYDEN,CAITLIN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BARDIC,AVA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:31
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:31
SUB OUT by MORRISSEY,TERESA 07:31
SUB IN by HERSHBERGER,ALIYAH 07:31
TURNOVER  by HERSHBERGER,ALIYAH 07:25

07:18 MISS 3PTR by KOBYLARCZYK,ASIA
REBOUND DEF by LONG,CAROLINE --
GOOD LAYUP by BOWEN,SHAY(in the paint) 07:02 15-26 H 11
ASSIST  by KASKAVITCH,NAOMI --

06:55 15-28 H 13
GOOD LAYUP by KOBYLARCZYK,ASIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WHITE,SAWYER
TURNOVER  by KEEHN,KATHRYN 06:46

06:46 STEAL  by WHITE,SAWYER
FOUL  by KEEHN,KATHRYN 06:42
SUB OUT by BOWEN,SHAY 06:42
SUB IN by MORRISSEY,TERESA 06:42

06:42 MISS FT by BALLI,SARA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:42 MISS FT by BALLI,SARA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by WHITE,SAWYER

06:31 MISS JUMPER by LEYDEN,CAITLIN
-- REBOUND OFF by BALLI,SARA

06:23 TURNOVER  by BALLI,SARA
STEAL  by KASKAVITCH,NAOMI 06:23
TURNOVER  by KASKAVITCH,NAOMI 06:03

06:03 SUB OUT by KOBYLARCZYK,ASIA
06:03 SUB IN by LIPIC,MARTHA

SUB OUT by KASKAVITCH,NAOMI 06:03
SUB IN by BOWEN,SHAY 06:03

05:40 TURNOVER  by LIPIC,MARTHA
05:40 SUB OUT by BARDIC,AVA
05:40 SUB IN by ROBINSON,RENA

MISS 3PTR by HERSHBERGER,ALIYAH 05:26
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,SAWYER

05:18 15-31 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,RENA
-- ASSIST  by WHITE,SAWYER

TURNOVER  by LONG,CAROLINE 05:00
04:50 15-33 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by LEYDEN,CAITLIN(in the paint)



GOOD JUMPER by MORRISSEY,TERESA(fastbreak) 04:43 17-33 H 16
ASSIST  by KEEHN,KATHRYN --

04:33 TURNOVER  by WHITE,SAWYER
MISS LAYUP by KEEHN,KATHRYN(in the paint) 04:03
REBOUND OFF by BOWEN,SHAY --
MISS TIPIN by BOWEN,SHAY(in the paint) 03:58

03:58 BLOCK  by WHITE,SAWYER
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,SAWYER

03:52 MISS 3PTR by BALLI,SARA
-- REBOUND OFF by BALLI,SARA

03:48 17-35 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by LEYDEN,CAITLIN
-- ASSIST  by BALLI,SARA

MISS JUMPER by LONG,CAROLINE 03:11
-- REBOUND DEF by LIPIC,MARTHA

03:03 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,RENA
REBOUND DEF by HERSHBERGER,ALIYAH --
MISS JUMPER by BOWEN,SHAY 02:41
REBOUND OFF by LONG,CAROLINE --
TURNOVER  by LONG,CAROLINE 02:35

02:35 STEAL  by LEYDEN,CAITLIN
02:29 MISS LAYUP by BALLI,SARA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KEEHN,KATHRYN --
02:00 FOUL  by BALLI,SARA
01:59 SUB OUT by WHITE,SAWYER
01:59 SUB OUT by BALLI,SARA
01:59 SUB OUT by LEYDEN,CAITLIN
01:59 SUB OUT by LIPIC,MARTHA
01:59 SUB IN by PALMER,LEAH
01:59 SUB IN by HYNES,LUCY
01:59 SUB IN by BARDIC,AVA
01:59 SUB IN by KOBYLARCZYK,ASIA

SUB OUT by BOWEN,SHAY 01:59
SUB IN by KASKAVITCH,NAOMI 01:59
GOOD FT by KEEHN,KATHRYN 01:59 18-35 H 17
GOOD FT by KEEHN,KATHRYN 01:59 19-35 H 16

01:40 MISS 3PTR by HYNES,LUCY
-- REBOUND OFF by PALMER,LEAH

01:34 19-37 H 18 GOOD TIPIN by PALMER,LEAH(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by LONG,CAROLINE 01:21
SUB OUT by HERSHBERGER,ALIYAH 01:21
SUB IN by GLADNEY,NIA 01:21

01:08 MISS JUMPER by BARDIC,AVA
REBOUND DEF by KEEHN,KATHRYN --
TURNOVER  by GLADNEY,NIA 00:55

00:55 STEAL  by ROBINSON,RENA
00:48 MISS JUMPER by PALMER,LEAH

-- REBOUND OFF by KOBYLARCZYK,ASIA
00:42 MISS TIPIN by KOBYLARCZYK,ASIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HYNES,LUCY
00:36 MISS 3PTR by KOBYLARCZYK,ASIA

REBOUND DEF by LONG,CAROLINE --
MISS 3PTR by MORRISSEY,TERESA 00:26

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,RENA
00:16 MISS LAYUP by PALMER,LEAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MORRISSEY,TERESA --
00:07 SUB OUT by KOBYLARCZYK,ASIA
00:07 SUB IN by LEYDEN,CAITLIN

SUB OUT by GLADNEY,NIA 00:07
SUB IN by HERSHBERGER,ALIYAH 00:07
MISS 3PTR by HERSHBERGER,ALIYAH 00:06

-- REBOUND DEF by PALMER,LEAH



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: North Park Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ill. Wesleyan
10:00 SUB OUT by PALMER,LEAH
10:00 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,RENA
10:00 SUB OUT by HYNES,LUCY
10:00 SUB IN by WHITE,SAWYER
10:00 SUB IN by BALLI,SARA
10:00 SUB IN by KOBYLARCZYK,ASIA

SUB OUT by KEEHN,KATHRYN 10:00
SUB IN by BOWEN,SHAY 10:00
FOUL  by KASKAVITCH,NAOMI 09:51

09:51 19-38 H 19 GOOD FT by BARDIC,AVA
09:51 19-39 H 20 GOOD FT by BARDIC,AVA
09:22 FOUL  by KOBYLARCZYK,ASIA

GOOD LAYUP by LONG,CAROLINE(in the paint) 09:13 21-39 H 18
09:04 TURNOVER  by BALLI,SARA

STEAL  by BOWEN,SHAY 09:04
TURNOVER  by MORRISSEY,TERESA 08:50

08:50 STEAL  by WHITE,SAWYER
08:45 MISS LAYUP by BARDIC,AVA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MORRISSEY,TERESA 08:45
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:43 SUB OUT by BALLI,SARA
08:43 SUB OUT by BARDIC,AVA
08:43 SUB IN by PALMER,LEAH
08:43 SUB IN by ROBINSON,RENA
08:35 MISS JUMPER by LEYDEN,CAITLIN

REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,SHAY --
MISS 3PTR by MORRISSEY,TERESA 08:13
REBOUND OFF by BOWEN,SHAY --

08:06 SUB OUT by KOBYLARCZYK,ASIA
08:06 SUB IN by EPPS,ALYSSA

MISS JUMPER by HERSHBERGER,ALIYAH 08:02
-- REBOUND DEF by PALMER,LEAH

07:55 21-41 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by LEYDEN,CAITLIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WHITE,SAWYER

MISS JUMPER by BOWEN,SHAY 07:27
-- REBOUND DEF by LEYDEN,CAITLIN

07:14 21-44 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,SAWYER
-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,RENA

MISS LAYUP by MORRISSEY,TERESA(in the paint) 06:49
-- REBOUND DEF by LEYDEN,CAITLIN

06:42 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,SAWYER
-- REBOUND OFF by LEYDEN,CAITLIN

06:37 MISS JUMPER by LEYDEN,CAITLIN
-- REBOUND OFF by PALMER,LEAH

06:32 21-46 H 25 GOOD TIPIN by PALMER,LEAH(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:31
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:31
SUB OUT by KASKAVITCH,NAOMI 06:31
SUB OUT by MORRISSEY,TERESA 06:31
SUB OUT by BOWEN,SHAY 06:31
SUB IN by MURRY,LAYLA 06:31
SUB IN by GLADNEY,NIA 06:31
SUB IN by COUTURE,AVA 06:31
TURNOVER  by COUTURE,AVA 06:05

06:05 STEAL  by PALMER,LEAH
06:00 21-48 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,SAWYER(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by GLADNEY,NIA 05:51
05:51 STEAL  by ROBINSON,RENA



05:48 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,RENA
REBOUND DEF by HERSHBERGER,ALIYAH --
MISS LAYUP by LONG,CAROLINE(in the paint) 05:30

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,RENA
05:30 BLOCK  by LEYDEN,CAITLIN
05:21 21-50 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by PALMER,LEAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,RENA
GOOD LAYUP by MURRY,LAYLA(in the paint) 05:00 23-50 H 27

04:44 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,SAWYER
-- REBOUND OFF by PALMER,LEAH

04:38 23-52 H 29 GOOD TIPIN by PALMER,LEAH(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by LONG,CAROLINE(in the paint) 04:12 25-52 H 27
FOUL  by COUTURE,AVA 04:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:00

04:00 SUB OUT by LEYDEN,CAITLIN
04:00 SUB IN by LIPIC,MARTHA

SUB OUT by GLADNEY,NIA 04:00
SUB OUT by HERSHBERGER,ALIYAH 04:00
SUB OUT by LONG,CAROLINE 04:00
SUB IN by KASKAVITCH,NAOMI 04:00
SUB IN by MORRISSEY,TERESA 04:00
SUB IN by BOWEN,SHAY 04:00

04:00 25-53 H 28 GOOD FT by WHITE,SAWYER
04:00 25-54 H 29 GOOD FT by WHITE,SAWYER
04:00 SUB OUT by WHITE,SAWYER
04:00 SUB IN by BARDIC,AVA

TURNOVER  by MURRY,LAYLA 03:47
03:47 STEAL  by ROBINSON,RENA
03:47 SUB OUT by PALMER,LEAH
03:47 SUB IN by JACOB,PAYTON
03:24 MISS LAYUP by EPPS,ALYSSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,SHAY --
MISS JUMPER by MORRISSEY,TERESA 03:10
REBOUND OFF by MURRY,LAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by MORRISSEY,TERESA 02:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:45

02:35 MISS LAYUP by LIPIC,MARTHA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,SHAY --
TURNOVER  by BOWEN,SHAY 02:17

02:17 STEAL  by JACOB,PAYTON
02:02 25-56 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by EPPS,ALYSSA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BARDIC,AVA
01:41 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,RENA
01:41 SUB IN by LAM,LUIGI

SUB OUT by MURRY,LAYLA 01:41
SUB OUT by BOWEN,SHAY 01:41
SUB OUT by COUTURE,AVA 01:41
SUB IN by GLADNEY,NIA 01:41
SUB IN by HERSHBERGER,ALIYAH 01:41
SUB IN by LONG,CAROLINE 01:41
MISS LAYUP by LONG,CAROLINE(in the paint) 01:30
REBOUND OFF by LONG,CAROLINE --

01:28 FOUL  by EPPS,ALYSSA
01:15 FOUL  by EPPS,ALYSSA
01:15 SUB OUT by BARDIC,AVA
01:15 SUB IN by KING,KAIDYN

SUB OUT by LONG,CAROLINE 01:15
SUB IN by BOWEN,SHAY 01:15
MISS LAYUP by HERSHBERGER,ALIYAH(in the paint) 01:11

-- REBOUND DEF by LIPIC,MARTHA
00:53 MISS LAYUP by LIPIC,MARTHA(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by LAM,LUIGI
00:49 25-58 H 33 GOOD TIPIN by LAM,LUIGI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MORRISSEY,TERESA 00:34
-- REBOUND DEF by KING,KAIDYN

00:23 MISS JUMPER by KING,KAIDYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LIPIC,MARTHA

00:18 25-60 H 35 GOOD TIPIN by LIPIC,MARTHA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by GLADNEY,NIA 00:05

00:05 STEAL  by JACOB,PAYTON
00:00 25-62 H 37 GOOD LAYUP by EPPS,ALYSSA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: North Park Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ill. Wesleyan
10:00 SUB OUT by EPPS,ALYSSA
10:00 SUB OUT by LIPIC,MARTHA
10:00 SUB IN by MAHLUM,ASHLEY
10:00 SUB IN by MEYERS,LIV

SUB OUT by GLADNEY,NIA 10:00
SUB OUT by BOWEN,SHAY 10:00
SUB IN by MURRY,LAYLA 10:00
SUB IN by COUTURE,AVA 10:00
MISS 3PTR by MURRY,LAYLA 09:49

-- REBOUND DEF by MAHLUM,ASHLEY
09:41 MISS 3PTR by LAM,LUIGI

-- REBOUND OFF by MEYERS,LIV
09:34 MISS LAYUP by KING,KAIDYN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MEYERS,LIV
09:31 25-64 H 39 GOOD TIPIN by MEYERS,LIV(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by COUTURE,AVA 09:14
-- REBOUND DEF by JACOB,PAYTON

08:55 MISS LAYUP by LAM,LUIGI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MURRY,LAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by HERSHBERGER,ALIYAH(in the paint) 08:36 27-64 H 37

08:26 MISS 3PTR by JACOB,PAYTON
REBOUND DEF by HERSHBERGER,ALIYAH --

08:07 FOUL  by MAHLUM,ASHLEY
08:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:07
08:07 SUB OUT by KING,KAIDYN
08:07 SUB OUT by LAM,LUIGI
08:07 SUB OUT by MEYERS,LIV
08:07 SUB IN by PALMER,LEAH
08:07 SUB IN by ROBINSON,RENA
08:07 SUB IN by HYNES,LUCY

GOOD FT by MURRY,LAYLA 08:07 28-64 H 36
GOOD FT by MURRY,LAYLA 08:07 29-64 H 35

07:50 TURNOVER  by JACOB,PAYTON
GOOD 3PTR by COUTURE,AVA 07:40 32-64 H 32
ASSIST  by KASKAVITCH,NAOMI --

07:24 MISS JUMPER by HYNES,LUCY
REBOUND DEF by COUTURE,AVA --
MISS 3PTR by MURRY,LAYLA 07:05

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,RENA
06:56 32-66 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,RENA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KASKAVITCH,NAOMI 06:22
-- REBOUND DEF by JACOB,PAYTON

06:11 MISS LAYUP by HYNES,LUCY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PALMER,LEAH

06:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:11 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,RENA



06:11 SUB IN by KING,KAIDYN
SUB OUT by HERSHBERGER,ALIYAH 06:11
SUB OUT by COUTURE,AVA 06:11
SUB IN by GLADNEY,NIA 06:11
SUB IN by BOWEN,SHAY 06:11

06:00 FOUL  by MAHLUM,ASHLEY
06:00 TURNOVER  by MAHLUM,ASHLEY
06:00 SUB OUT by PALMER,LEAH
06:00 SUB OUT by HYNES,LUCY
06:00 SUB IN by LAM,LUIGI
06:00 SUB IN by MEYERS,LIV
05:43 FOUL  by KING,KAIDYN

GOOD FT by BOWEN,SHAY 05:43 33-66 H 33
GOOD FT by BOWEN,SHAY 05:43 34-66 H 32

05:30 34-69 H 35 GOOD 3PTR by LAM,LUIGI
-- ASSIST  by KING,KAIDYN

GOOD LAYUP by KASKAVITCH,NAOMI(in the paint) 05:11 36-69 H 33
ASSIST  by MORRISSEY,TERESA --

05:04 36-71 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by MAHLUM,ASHLEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LAM,LUIGI

MISS LAYUP by BOWEN,SHAY(in the paint) 04:51
-- REBOUND DEF by MEYERS,LIV

04:43 MISS LAYUP by JACOB,PAYTON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MORRISSEY,TERESA --
MISS LAYUP by KASKAVITCH,NAOMI(in the paint) 04:24

-- REBOUND DEF by KING,KAIDYN
04:18 MISS LAYUP by KING,KAIDYN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MAHLUM,ASHLEY
04:14 36-73 H 37 GOOD JUMPER by KING,KAIDYN

-- ASSIST  by JACOB,PAYTON
MISS LAYUP by BOWEN,SHAY(in the paint) 03:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MEYERS,LIV
03:35 MISS LAYUP by KING,KAIDYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MURRY,LAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by MORRISSEY,TERESA 03:21

-- REBOUND DEF by JACOB,PAYTON
03:13 MISS LAYUP by MAHLUM,ASHLEY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JACOB,PAYTON
03:08 MISS 3PTR by LAM,LUIGI

REBOUND DEF by MORRISSEY,TERESA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:00

03:00 SUB OUT by JACOB,PAYTON
03:00 SUB OUT by KING,KAIDYN
03:00 SUB OUT by MEYERS,LIV
03:00 SUB IN by PALMER,LEAH
03:00 SUB IN by HYNES,LUCY
03:00 SUB IN by EPPS,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by MURRY,LAYLA 03:00
SUB IN by COUTURE,AVA 03:00
MISS JUMPER by MORRISSEY,TERESA 02:47

-- REBOUND DEF by HYNES,LUCY
02:47 BLOCK  by PALMER,LEAH
02:42 36-75 H 39 GOOD LAYUP by LAM,LUIGI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HYNES,LUCY
TURNOVER  by COUTURE,AVA 02:24

02:24 STEAL  by HYNES,LUCY
02:19 36-77 H 41 GOOD LAYUP by HYNES,LUCY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MORRISSEY,TERESA 02:03
-- REBOUND DEF by EPPS,ALYSSA

01:41 FOUL  by PALMER,LEAH
01:41 TURNOVER  by PALMER,LEAH
01:41 SUB OUT by PALMER,LEAH



01:41 SUB OUT by LAM,LUIGI
01:41 SUB IN by JACOB,PAYTON
01:41 SUB IN by KING,KAIDYN

SUB OUT by KASKAVITCH,NAOMI 01:41
SUB IN by MURRY,LAYLA 01:41
MISS LAYUP by MURRY,LAYLA(in the paint) 01:25
REBOUND OFF by GLADNEY,NIA --
GOOD TIPIN by GLADNEY,NIA(in the paint) 01:22 38-77 H 39

01:22 FOUL  by HYNES,LUCY
01:22 SUB OUT by EPPS,ALYSSA
01:22 SUB IN by MEYERS,LIV

GOOD FT by GLADNEY,NIA 01:22 39-77 H 38
01:17 TURNOVER  by MEYERS,LIV

MISS LAYUP by BOWEN,SHAY(in the paint) 00:56
-- REBOUND DEF by MAHLUM,ASHLEY

00:49 MISS 3PTR by HYNES,LUCY
REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,SHAY --
MISS LAYUP by GLADNEY,NIA(in the paint) 00:34

-- REBOUND DEF by KING,KAIDYN
00:05 MISS 3PTR by MAHLUM,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by MURRY,LAYLA --


